Town of Georgetown

Planning Board 1 Library Street Georgetown, MA 01833



Phone: (978) 352-5713 Fax: (978) 352-5725

AGENDA GEORGETOWN PLANNING BOARD May 27th, 2015 Memorial Town Hall – Third Floor Conference Room 7:00 p.m.

New Business:

1. Reorganization of the Planning Board.

Approval of Minutes:

- 1. Minutes of April 14th.
- 2. Minutes of April 22nd.

Correspondence:

- 1. Sharon Freeman: email regarding Bailey Lane OSRD.
- 2. Town of Georgetown: Municipal Light Department Bailey Lane OSRD.
- 3. Town of Georgetown: Police Department Bailey Lane OSRD.
- 4. Town of Georgetown: Water Department Bailey Lane OSRD.

Vouchers:

1. Staples: Office Supplies.

Public Hearing:

- 1. 269 Central Street: Nunan's Site Plan Approval Public Hearing continued from May 13th.
- 2. Bailey Lane OSRD: First Public Hearing.

Old Business:

1. None.

Member or Public Report:

1. Any other concern of a Planning Board Member and/or member of the Public.

Planning Office:

1. None.

<u>Next Meetings:</u> 06/10/15 06/24/15 07/08/15 07/22/15 08/12/15

Any person with a disability who wishes to attend this public meeting and needs a reasonable accommodation, please contact the ADA Coordinator at 978-352-5755 or mfarrell@georgetownma.gov.